
  
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

  
PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA) 

INVITATION TO BID 
Sealed bids (in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invited by below mentioned office for the following requirements in Pak Rs.:- 

S.#. Description & Bid No. 
Bid Fee (PKR) 

(Non-
Refundable) 

Fixed Bid 
Security (PKR) 

Bid 
Submission Date/Time 

Bid Opening 
Date/Time/Place 

Last date for issuance 
of Bidding 
Documents 

Basis PKR 
(Price) 

 

01 
 
Procurement of qty. 07 Clamp Earth Gound Resistance meter for Radar / ADS-B & EVHF Remote Stations  I/T No. HQCAA/1992/245/XXLN 

1,500/- Rs. 37,520/- 11-06-2024 1030 Hours 
11-06-2024 
1100 Hours Log. Center (S) 

(Log. ANS Branch) 
10-06-2024 F.O.R 

 
Bids may be submitted as per conditions set out in Bidding documents downloadable (free of cost) from the CAA website www.caapakistan.com.pk    (visible / downloadable after publication/uploading of Invitation to bid notice) and obtainable physically 
from the address given below  on any working days between 0900 Hrs to 1230 Hrs by paying Bid Fee (non-refundable) through 
deposit slip in Account No. 6-1-2-20614-714-115525 (Title of account “Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority”)  in Habib Metropolitan 
Bank Ltd. Star Gate Branch Karachi and submitting the request letter along with bank deposit slip, proof of Active Taxpayer, GST/NTN 
certificates of the bidder. No Bidding Documents would be issued on the Bid opening date. Bids must be dropped in Bid drop Box 
placed at under mentioned office by or before due date as per schedule. Bids will be opened in the public on the date, time mentioned in I/T form. If it’s holiday/off day on the date of opening, the bid will 
be opened on next working day at the same time and place. 
Note: All bidders downloading the bidding document from CAA website shall immediately inform PCAA through Intimation letter 
(along with proof of active taxpayer list  [ATL for sales tax] of FBR)   and GST/NTN certificates at the address  below OR on 
email: sajid.noor@caapakistan.com.pk, for  inclusion in subsequent communication.  PCAA will not be responsible for any lack 
of communication or non-receipt of information/Intimation letter by bidders due to ignorance / violation of this instruction. 
Time period for performance of contract: Till the satisfactory completion of contract and warranty period.  
PCAA reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids due to cogent reasons which will be communicated to bidders on request. This 
advertisement is also available on PPRA website  www.ppra.org.pk and CAA website www.caapakistan.com.pk. 
 Warning: Any financial instrument submitted by bidder, if found fake or got dishonored at any stage would result in blacklisting and legal 
action as per law.  
 

Additional Director, Logistics (ANS), 
Logistics Center (South), HQs Civil Aviation Authority, 

JIAP Karachi Pakistan Tel: 021-9907-2265 Fax: 021-99242675 


